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ISSUED: June 11, 2014 
 

NOTICE OF FILING 
 

  Notice is given that Gunnison Telephone Company (Gunnison) filed the above 

application on June 6, 2014.  Gunnison seeks approval to do the following: (1) raise its basic 

residential service (R-1) rate from $13.50 to $16.50 per month;1 (2) raise its basic business 

service (B-1) rate from $23.00 to $26.00 per month;2 (3) decrease its extended area service 

(EAS) charge from $3.59 to $0.48 per month for residential and business customers;3 and, (4) 

increase its Utah Universal Service Fund (USF) eligibility by an additional amount of $142,898.4 

  The pending docket can be viewed on the Commission’s website at: 

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2014/1404301indx.html.  Gunnison has 

designated some of the information in this docket as confidential. 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULING CONFERENCE 

  The Commission will hold a scheduling conference on Wednesday, June 18, 

2014, at 8:15 a.m. in the Fourth Floor Room 401, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 

1 Gunnison asserts this change is consistent with the affordable base rate approved by the Commission. See 
Application for Rate Increase and Increase in State USF Distribution at 3, ¶ 7, filed June 6, 2014. 
2 See id. 
3 Gunnison contends this change is supported by the EAS cost study. See id. ¶ 8. 
4 Gunnison maintains this increase is necessary for Gunnison to continue to provide telecommunications services at 
just and reasonable rates and to recover its reasonable costs of service and a reasonable rate of return. See id. ¶ 9. 

                                                 

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2014/1404301indx.html


DOCKET NO. 14-043-01 
 

- 2 - 

South, Salt Lake City, Utah. Parties should come prepared to discuss a schedule for the case, 

including the hearing date, filing dates for testimony or prehearing motions, and a cut-off for 

intervention of interested parties. Parties should factor any applicable statutory deadline into the 

proposed schedule. 

    Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Public Service 

Commission two days in advance at (801) 530-6716 or (toll free)  1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-

772-8824). Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission 

at one of the numbers posted above five minutes before the conference to ensure participation. 

  In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing 

special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the 

conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, 

(801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the conference. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 11th day of June, 2014. 

 
/s/ Melanie A. Reif 
Administrative Law Judge 

 
Attest: 

 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg   
Commission Secretary 
DW#256283 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

  I CERTIFY that on the 11th day of June, 2014, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By E-Mail: 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kiram@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, L.C. 
   Counsel for Gunnison Telephone Company 
 
Brett N. Anderson (bretta@blackburn-stoll.com) 
 
Vicki Baldwin (vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
Sharon Bertelsen (bertelsens@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Larry Bowman (larry.bowman@charter.com) 
 
Brian W. Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com) 
 
(cflregulatory@chartercom.com) 
 
Eddie L. Cox (ecox@cut.net) 
 
Phillip Cross (pcross@pur.com) 
 
William J. Evans (wevans@parsonsbehle.com) 
 
James Farr (james.farr@centurylink.com) 
 
Russ Fellows (russ.fellows@beehive.net) 
 
Jared Garcia (jared@beehive.net) 
 
Amy Gross (agross@tminc.com) 
 
Alan Haslem (ahaslem@mleainc.com) 
 
William Huber (William.huber@questar.com) 
 
Bill Hunt (williamp.hunt@dish.com) 
 
Kristin L. Jacobson (Kristin.l.jacobson@sprint.com) 
 
Brock Johansen (bjohansen@emerytelcom.com) 
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Robyn Kashiwa (rakashiwa@hollandhart.com) 
 
Dawn Kubota (kubotad@ballardspahr.com) 
 
Jasen Lee (jlee@desnews.com) 
 
Kirk Lee (kirk.lee@ftr.com) 
 
Shirley Malouf (srmalouf@stoel.com) 
 
Jennifer H. Martin (jhmartin@stoel.com) 
 
Steve Mecham (sfmecham@cnmlaw.com) 
 
Roger Moffitt (roger.moffitt@att.com) 
 
Gregory Monson (gbmonson@stoel.com) 
 
Sharon Mullin (slmullin@att.com) 
 
Thorvald Nelson (tnelson@hollandhart.com) 
 
Steven M. Oberbeck (steve@sltrib.com) 
 
Janice Ono (Janice.ono@att.com) 
 
Sheila Page (spage@utah.gov) 
 
Mike Peterson (mpeterson@utahcooperatives.org) 
 
Pam Pittenger (pam.pittenger@ftr.com) 
 
Jenny Prescott (jenny.prescott@allwest.com) 
 
Bruce Rigby (bruce@ucmc-usa.com) 
 
Gary Sackett (gsackett@joneswaldo.com) 
 
Alan L. Smith (alanakaed@aol.com) 
 
Ted D. Smith (tsmithlaw@earthlink.net) 
 
Joe Solana (compliancemanager@gsaudits.com) 
 
Stanley K. Stoll (sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com) 
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Kendra Thomas (kthomas@kfrservices.com) 
 
Bruce H. Todd (btodd@stratanetworks.com) 
 
Heidi Toth (htoth@heraldextra.com) 
 
James H. Woody (jwoody@union-tel.com) 
John Woody (jowoody@union-tel.com) 
Union Telephone Company 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Brent Coleman (brentcoleman@utah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
By Hand Delivery: 
 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
       _______________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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